



Immediate Release August 5, 2023

Fly Compliant, LLC is announcing its collaboration with the **US Private Aviation Association** (USPAA). USPAA is a new organization dedicated to the interest of part 135 operators. Join us in Nashville September 7th and 8th as Fly Compliant and USPAA will be presenting their goals for the industry.

The following are the objectives of Fly Compliant and USPAA:

Having a Regulatory Voice: Regulations continue to increase, and operators have had less of a say in the process. USPAA intends to represent 135 operators in the rule-making process and be an advocate for on-demand operations, domestically and internationally.

Industry-Wide Collaboration: USPAA will serve as a neutral platform, bringing together stakeholders from all sectors of the aviation community to share knowledge, exchange ideas, and collectively address challenges.

Innovation and Research: Embracing technological advancements is vital to the future of aviation safety. USPAA and Fly Compliant actively encourage and supports initiatives that enhance safety, efficiency, and sustainability. A core tenant is sharing data among the group to develop better systems and provide solutions to common issues.

Data-Driven Insights: By leveraging technological data analytics, we will gather and analyze safety-related data from various sources to identify potential risks and trends, therefore proactively enabling preventive policies.

Training: Fly Compliant and USPAA aim to evolve training into a more streamlined and efficient process while focusing on the core objectives of training.

Safety Advocacy: Be a strong advocate for aviation safety within the industry and with relevant governmental bodies, promoting the adoption of cutting-edge safety standards and guidelines. This will lead to developing best practices that meet regulatory standards.

Fly Compliant, LLC is a trusted aviation company focused on elevating safety, efficiency, and compliance within the aviation industry. With a passion for excellence, we are committed to providing solutions that empower operators worldwide. Our cutting-edge technology and dedication to procedural excellence set us apart as leaders in the field.

Please contact <u>info@flycompliant.com</u> with any questions or comments. For more information regarding the USPAA go to: <u>www.usprivateaviation.com</u>

Michael Origel Fly Compliant, LLC Founder